RESOLUTION NO.105

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle confirming and ratifying the sale of \$150,000.00 of bonds of the Port of Seattle.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That the sale of One Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$150,000.00) Dollars of the bonds of the Port of Seattle to the Provident Savings Bank & Trust Company of Cincinnati, for One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand (\$138,000.00) Dollars is in all things ratified and confirmed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 10 day of April, 1913, and signed in open session on the same day by its proper officers in authentication of its passage.

President of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST:

Secretary of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle